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  RÁNKING FEMENINO FEDERACIÓN GALLEGA AÑO 2022

Categoría 45 kgs
Fecha Deportista Año Nac Club Arrancada Dos tiempos Total 
11-jun Fuentefría Ruth  2004 CH Coruña 68 73 141
30-abr Santos Alba 1992 Sulyos 53 65 118
26-mar López Lucía  2005 CH Coruña 45 51 96
17-dic Lejo Laura  2006 CH Coruña 37 50 87
15-oct Borrajo María  2005 CH Pabellón 36 46 82
19-nov Miniño Sofía  2009 CH Vigo 29 41 70
30-abr Ordóñez Nagore  2008 CH Pabellón 25 34 59
25-jun Villadoniga Gisela  2008 CH Coruña 17 27 44

Categoría 49 kgs
Fecha Deportista Año Nac Club Arrancada Dos tiempos Total 
01-oct Fuentefría Ruth  2004 CH Coruña 69 78 147
26-nov García Noelia  1997 CH Coruña 62 74 136
11-jun Alonso Odette  1998 CH Coruña 53 68 121
15-oct Guenzani María  1989 Sulyos 54 66 120
26-feb González Katya  1988 CH Coruña 51 65 116
09-abr Santos Alba 1992 Sulyos 51 63 114
05-mar Figuerido Lorena  1992 CH Vigo 42 56 98
17-dic Mehiaou Aya  2005 CH Coruña 41 55 96
17-dic Gerpe Iria  2006 CH Coruña 43 52 95
30-abr López Lucía  2005 CH Coruña 43 50 93
17-dic Agra Lucía  2009 CH Coruña 40 45 85
03-dic Lejo Laura  2006 CH Coruña 37 48 85

26-mar Lama Nuria  2003 CH Coruña 34 48 82
26-feb Puga Amaya  2008 CH Coruña 32 42 74
23-dic Villadoniga Gisela  2008 CH Coruña 23 35 58
25-jun Vilas Jaysa  2009 CH Coruña 22 34 56
30-abr Gómez Yanira  2005 CH Coruña 20 32 52

Categoría 55 kgs
Fecha Deportista Año Nac Club Arrancada Dos tiempos Total 
15-oct Zamora Susana  1996 CH Coruña 70 95 165
05-mar Ulloa Giovanna  1997 CH Coruña 61 76 137
11-jun Arancibia Dariana  2003 CH Coruña 61 74 135
08-oct Tocuyo Jenifer  2004 CH Coruña 62 70 132
15-oct Alonso Odette  1998 CH Coruña 52 65 117
05-mar Romero Raquel  1999 CH Pabellón 51 63 114
17-dic Abeleira Carol  2005 CH Coruña 49 65 114

28-may Martínez Laura  2005 CH Coruña 48 65 113
25-jun González Katya  1988 CH Coruña 48 62 110
03-dic Cuns Leticia  2007 CH Coruña 48 60 108
02-jul Moreira Rebeca  1981 CH Vigo 45 59 104
25-jun Taboada María  1986 RR.BB. 43 60 103
02-jul Figuerido Lorena  1992 CH Vigo 46 57 103

12-mar Iglesias Katherine  1996 CH Vigo 43 60 103
30-abr Chapela Olalla  2002 CH Vigo 42 60 102
12-nov Chapela Miriam  1983 CH Vigo 43 57 100
23-dic Allegue María  2003 CH Coruña 43 55 98
23-dic Mengual Rebeca  1993 CH Coruña 43 55 98
12-dic Rodríguez Mª D.L.  1981 CH Vigo 43 53 96
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08-oct Gerpe Iria  2006 CH Coruña 42 52 94
23-dic Lama Nuria  2003 CH Coruña 40 52 92

28-may Mehiaou Aya  2005 CH Coruña 38 53 91
19-nov Bello Helena  2008 CH Vigo 37 52 89
28-may Puga Amaya  2008 CH Coruña 39 50 89
15-oct Agra Lucía  2009 CH Coruña 35 47 82
05-mar Vazquez Sandra  1994 CH Lugo 35 40 75
05-mar Miragaya Silvia  1992 CH Cambre 32 40 72
15-oct Ramos Alba  1987 CH Pabellón 30 40 70
25-jun Dextre Brigitte  2005 CH Coruña 30 37 67
26-mar Vilas Jaysa  2009 CH Coruña 25 27 52
30-abr Iglesias María  2009 CH Coruña 26 35 61
30-abr Conde Inés  2010 CH Vigo 25 32 57
26-dic Diarra Mame 2010 CH Coruña 23 33 56
30-abr Grado Andrea  2009 CH Pabellón 19 26 45
23-dic Romero Rosa  1975 CH Coruña 20 25 45

Categoría 59 kgs
Fecha Deportista Año Nac Club Arrancada Dos tiempos Total 
26-nov Martínez Irene  1993 CH Coruña 90 107 197
30-abr Ulloa Giovanna  1997 CH Coruña 68 83 151
23-dic Tuñez Patricia 1990 Sulyos 63 80 143
08-oct Arancibia Dariana  2003 CH Coruña 62 81 143
26-feb Teijeira Raquel  1993 CH Pabellón 60 75 135
15-oct Tocuyo Jenifer  2004 CH Coruña 60 71 131
25-jun Montero Laura  1991 CH Cambre 58 70 128
26-mar Arufe Ana  2002 CH Coruña 54 71 125
30-abr Cid Carla  2004 CH Pabellón 55 69 124
15-oct Romero Raquel  1999 CH Pabellón 54 69 123
23-dic Martínez Sofía  1996 CH Coruña 57 66 123
15-oct Soares Camila  1992 CH Cambre 48 70 118
12-dic Aguayo Lucía  2002 CH Vigo 54 62 116
23-abr Martínez Laura  2005 CH Coruña 46 70 116
02-jul Suárez Nila  1997 CH Vigo 48 61 109
17-dic Pérez Xiana  2008 CH Cambre 44 61 105

05-mar Lozano Mª Laura  1973 Sulyos 45 58 103
02-jul Garrido María  1979 CH Vigo 46 55 101
08-oct Abeleira Carol  2005 CH Coruña 43 58 101
15-oct Allegue María  2003 CH Coruña 41 60 101
05-mar Díaz Lucía  1993 CH Lugo 45 55 100
02-jul Fernández María T.  1993 Centauros 45 55 100

12-mar Moreira Rebeca  1981 CH Vigo 45 55 100
30-abr Abalo Sabela  1993 CH Cambre 45 55 100
28-may Cuns Leticia  2007 CH Coruña 42 57 99
17-dic Martínez Ariadna  2006 CH Vigo 43 51 94
30-abr Latas Lucía  2007 CH Lugo 40 50 90
15-oct Barreiro Sara  1992 CH Vigo 41 45 86
12-mar Rodríguez Mª D.L.  1981 CH Vigo 35 50 85
23-dic Magariños Mariangel  2007 CH Coruña 33 45 78
12-dic Conde Inés  2010 CH Vigo 30 42 72
23-dic Coira Camino  2009 CH Coruña 32 40 72
23-dic Iglesias María  2009 CH Coruña 29 40 69
15-oct Sousa Lua  2009 CH Vigo 25 30 55
22-oct Grado Andrea  2009 CH Pabellón 20 30 50

Categoría 64 kgs
Fecha Deportista Año Nac Club Arrancada Dos tiempos Total 
08-oct Souza Eduarda  2004 CH Coruña 90 111 201
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15-oct Martínez Irene  1993 CH Coruña 92 105 197
02-jul Ulloa Giovanna  1997 CH Coruña 70 88 158
17-dic Romero Uxía  2005 CH Pabellón 66 88 154
25-jun Puime Arancha  1993 CH Cambre 67 85 152
05-mar Pose Tania  1992 Sulyos 63 82 145
15-oct Tuñez Patricia 1990 Sulyos 60 84 144
09-abr Monasterio Marisol  1993 CH Coruña 66 73 139
30-abr Teijeira Raquel  1993 CH Pabellón 63 73 136
25-jun Romero Raquel  1999 CH Pabellón 59 71 130
05-mar Nieto Raquel  1986 RR.BB. 55 73 128
30-abr Vázquez Raquél  1982 Sulyos 55 70 125
26-mar Martínez Sofía  1996 CH Coruña 58 67 125
26-nov Cid Carla  2004 CH Pabellón 56 67 123
02-jul Abalde Iria  1988 CH Vigo 53 69 122

05-mar Montero Laura  1991 CH Cambre 57 65 122
15-oct Ramil Laura  1990 Sulyos 55 66 121
02-jul Aguayo Lucía  2002 CH Vigo 53 68 121

05-mar Domínguez Leticia  1987 RR.BB. 46 67 113
15-oct Elvira Teresa  1989 CH Vigo 50 62 112
30-abr Marcuello Valentina  2005 CH Pabellón 48 64 112
25-jun Ferreiro Sabela  1997 CH Pabellón 44 64 108
29-oct Lozano Mª Laura  1973 Sulyos 47 60 107
19-nov García Claudia  2008 CH Coruña 48 57 105
15-oct Cao Lorena  1984 RR.BB. 40 55 95
26-feb Fandiño Noelia  1977 CH Cambre 40 55 95
30-abr Garrido María  1979 CH Vigo 40 54 94
30-abr Magariños Mariangel  2007 CH Coruña 32 45 77
23-dic Uhomwonsere Igbinovia  2008 CH Coruña 30 40 70
15-oct Coira Camino  2009 CH Coruña 30 38 68
02-jul Sousa Lua  2009 CH Vigo 26 34 60

26-mar Ayala Ariadna  2004 CH Coruña 57 67 124
Categoría 71 kgs

Fecha Deportista Año Nac Club Arrancada Dos tiempos Total 
05-mar Ferreira Aureleny  1989 CH Cambre 95 115 210
15-oct Alves Mafalda  1996 CH Cambre 80 101 181
17-dic Abelleira Amy  2005 CH Vigo 74 96 170
26-nov Ulloa Giovanna  1997 CH Coruña 72 95 167
12-nov Rodríguez Ana  1987 CH Vigo 74 85 159
26-nov Romero Uxía  2005 CH Pabellón 65 89 154
15-oct Pose Tania  1992 Sulyos 70 82 152
15-oct Monasterio Marisol  1993 CH Coruña 72 80 152
12-mar Larrán Xulia  1997 CH Vigo 63 78 141
15-oct Castro Vanesa  1981 Sulyos 56 74 130
22-oct Marcuello Valentina  2005 CH Pabellón 57 72 129
15-oct Figueroa Daysi J.  1978 CH Vigo 56 72 128
05-mar Vázquez Raquél  1982 Sulyos 58 69 127
25-jun Ramil Laura  1990 Sulyos 55 63 118
12-dic Abalde Iria  1988 CH Vigo 50 68 118
02-jul González Ania  1981 CH Vigo 52 66 118

28-may Ayala Ariadna  2004 CH Coruña 52 65 117
30-abr Elvira Teresa  1989 CH Vigo 47 65 112
15-oct Fernandez Natalia  2001 RR.BB. 49 62 111
15-oct Espiñeira Carla  1996 CH Vigo 50 60 110
12-dic Llovera Carlota  1995 CH Vigo 46 60 106
08-oct Martínez Laura  2005 CH Coruña 38 54 92
23-dic Pérez Marta  1997 CH Coruña 36 55 91
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23-dic Taibo Sariah  2008 CH Coruña 38 50 88
02-jul Esteban Alba  1990 Centauros 41 45 86
23-dic Seoane Paula  1996 CH Coruña 33 46 79

26-mar Lorenzo Carla  2007 CH Coruña 33 43 76
Categoría 76 kgs

Fecha Deportista Año Nac Club Arrancada Dos tiempos Total 
08-oct Blanco Irene  2002 CH Coruña 92 115 207
12-dic Rodríguez Ana  1987 CH Vigo 75 85 160
30-abr Montes Andrea  1992 CH Pabellón 71 84 155
17-dic Marcuello Valentina  2005 CH Pabellón 59 79 138

28-may Castillo Luz  2007 CH Coruña 50 62 112
15-oct Esteban Alba  1990 Centauros 43 45 88

Categoría 81 kgs
Fecha Deportista Año Nac Club Arrancada Dos tiempos Total 

11-mar Blanco Irene  2002 CH Coruña 95 118 213
17-dic Canedo Paula  2006 CH Coruña 76 95 171

05-mar Montes Andrea  1992 CH Pabellón 69 85 154
17-dic Silo Digna  2008 CH Coruña 66 78 144

28-may Cotos Marta  2005 CH Pabellón 60 75 135
26-feb Brión Begoña  1975 CH Cambre 50 63 113
19-feb Osayande Johana  2008 CH Coruña 49 57 106
23-dic Fernández Claudia  2008 CH Coruña 26 35 61

Categoría 87 kgs
Fecha Deportista Año Nac Club Arrancada Dos tiempos Total 
02-jul Canedo Paula  2006 CH Coruña 77 93 170
25-jun Cotos Marta  2005 CH Pabellón 55 77 132
08-oct Silo Digna  2008 CH Coruña 62 70 132
30-abr Osayande Johana  2008 CH Coruña 52 61 113
15-oct Taboada Lucía  1994 CH Cambre 44 63 107
30-abr Cotos Laura  2000 CH Pabellón 43 56 99
30-abr Perez Cristina  2000 CH Pabellón 40 52 92
25-jun Pereira Cristina  2001 CH Pabellón 40 50 90
15-oct Barrul Nazareth  2009 CH Coruña 28 35 63

Categoría +87 kgs
Fecha Deportista Año Nac Club Arrancada Dos tiempos Total 
15-oct Hernández María  2003 CH Coruña 72 95 167
03-dic Osayande Johana  2008 CH Coruña 60 70 130
15-oct Cotos Laura  2000 CH Pabellón 48 63 111
15-oct Jardón María  1994 CH Vigo 50 60 110
25-jun Bouzas Sandra  2004 RR.BB. 47 60 107
15-oct Pereira Cristina  2001 CH Pabellón 37 48 85
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